accounting policies consistent with those of the Group as at 30 June 2016 as
extracted from the published interim report of the Group for the six months ended
30 June 2016.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and is based on a number of assumptions, estimates,
uncertainties and currently available information. Because of its hypothetical
nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information may not give a true picture
of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed
as at 30 June 2016 or at any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in
conjunction with the financial information contained in this circular and the
accountant’s report of the Target Group as set out in Appendix III to this circular.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-1 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND

LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
as at

30 June
2016

The Target
Group as at

31 March
2016

Other pro
forma

adjustments Notes

The
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note (1) Note (2)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 50,817 170 – 50,987
Intangible assets 2,624 18,568 67,633 (4) 88,825
Goodwill 21,666 2,105 75,365 (3) 99,136
Contingent

consideration assets
for business
combination – – 25,723 (5) 25,723

Deferred tax assets – 3,427 – 3,427

75,107 24,270 168,721 268,098

Current assets
Inventories 37 – – 37
Trade and other

receivables 16,521 488 – 17,009
Loans receivable 153,800 – – 153,800
Interest receivables 3,518 – – 3,518
Prepayment option

embedded in
promissory note
issued – – 23 (5) 23

Current tax
recoverable 79 – – 79

Cash and cash
equivalents 34,075 366 (40,000) (5) (5,559)

208,030 854 (39,977) 168,907

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-2 –

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
as at

30 June
2016

The Target
Group as at

31 March
2016

Other pro
forma

adjustments Notes

The
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note (1) Note (2)

Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts,

unsecured – 380 – 380
Other payables 1,308 1,924 2,322 (7) 5,554
Financial assistance

from government 242 – – 242
Deferred income 3,607 – – 3,607
Amount due to a

shareholder – 22,550 (22,550) (4) –
Current tax liabilities 139 – – 139

5,296 24,854 (20,228) 9,922

Net current
assets/(liabilities) 202,734 (24,000) (19,749) 158,985

Total assets less
current liabilities 277,841 270 148,972 427,083

Non-current
liabilities

Financial assistance
from government 46 – – 46

Deferred tax liabilities 288 3,084 11,159 (4) 14,531
Consideration payable

for business
combination – – 106,837 (5) 106,837

334 3,084 117,996 121,414

Net assets/(liabilities) 277,507 (2,814) 30,976 305,669

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-3 –

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

1. The amounts are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial
position of the Group as at 30 June 2016 included in the published interim report of the Group for
the six months ended 30 June 2016 dated 12 August 2016.

2. The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the
Target Group as at 31 March 2016 as set out in Appendix III to this circular.